### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DW Expedited, LLC		107/31/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stonekor, LLC
Street Address:	417 Springhill Road, S.E.
City:	Adairsville
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30103
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3490883	EAGLE
Registration Number:	3490882	EAGLE
Registration Number:	3250276	POLYGRIND
Registration Number:	3250291	POLYGRIND

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6152422221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

615-242-2400 Phone: Email: edl@iplawgroup.com Correspondent Name: Waddey & Patterson, P.C. Address Line 1: 1600 Division St, Ste 500

Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 010193

REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0284

**TRADEMARK** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward D. Lanquist, Jr.
Signature:	/Edward D. Lanquist, Jr./
Date:	07/31/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=tRADEMARK0001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0285

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, <u>DW EXPEDITED</u>, <u>LLC</u> (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state of Georgia, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 417 Springhill Road, S.E., Adairsville, Georigia 30103, has acquired by Assignment and Foreclosure Bill of Sale from PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION on PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION's foreclosure on tangible property, general intangibles, and business interest secured by a Security Agreement with EAGLE SOLUTIONS ACQUISITION CORP., and, DW EXPEDITED, LLC has adopted used and is using certain trademarks ("Trademarks") including, without limitation, the following trademarks and registrations ("Registrations"):

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS:

MARK	SERIAL NO.	TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
EAGLE	76/663,737	3,490,883	08/26/2008
EAGLE (Cursive Script Design)	76/663,731	3,490,882	08/26/2008
POLYGRIND	76/663,739	3.250,276	06/12/2007
POLYGRIND (Cursive Script Design)	76/664,360	3,250,291	06/12/2007

WHEREAS, <u>STONEKOR</u>, <u>LLC</u>, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Georgia (hereinafter "Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 417 Springhill Road, S.E., Adairsville, Georgia 30103, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and that portion of the business represented by the marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and that portion of the business represented by the marks and the registrations thereof.

DW EXPEDITED, LLC

attininiiiii

By:

David R. Walker, Operating Manager

STATE OF LICE

Subscribed to and sworn to before me

2015 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0286

**RECORDED: 07/31/2013**